TOWNSHP OF STILLWATER SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE 2024-07

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF STILLWATER COUNTY OF SUSSEX, NEW JERSEY AMENDING ORDINANCE 2021-15 ENTITLED "ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF STILLWATER ESTABLISHING FEES FOR THE USE OF THE COMMUNITY CENTER"

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater, Sussex County, New Jersey that Ordinance 2021-15 and Township Code Chapter 182-1 Use of Community Center is amended as follows:

SECTION 1.

The Community Center deposit and fees are set as follows:

	Refundable Deposit	Fee
Not-For-Profit Organization (1 Time Event Use)	\$50	\$100
Resident Users	\$150	\$300
Civil Organization Annual User Fee	None	\$100

This Ordinance shall take effect retroactive to February 20, 2024, subject to passage and publication of this Ordinance as required by law.

ATTEST:	TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF STILLWATER TOWNSHIP	
Valerie Ingles, Township Clerk	Lisa Chammings, Mayor	

DATED: Introduced: February 6, 2024

Adopted: February 20, 2024